

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Dave Wellman Director of Communications 219-644-3506 dwellman@rda.in.gov

Public Engagement Session for the Hammond South Transit Development District Set

Public engagement session to present the district will be held September 13th.

CROWN POINT, IN (September 5, 2023) – The Northwest Indiana Regional Development Authority (RDA) will hold a public engagement session at Hammond City Hall, 5925 Calumet Ave, Hammond, IN 46320, on Wednesday, September 13th at 5:30 p.m. to present the Transit Development District for the Hammond South station area to the public.

A Transit Development District is a half-mile area anchored on a train station which captures incremental growth in income and property tax revenue for use in public investment related to the station area. To date, the RDA has established seven TDDs in Northwest Indiana. For more information on TDDs, visit www.nwitdd.com.

* * *

About the Northwest Indiana Regional Development Authority

Established in 2006 through a bipartisan effort including former Governor Mitchell E. Daniels, Congressman Peter J. Visclosky, key state legislators, and local elected officials, the RDA is quasi-governmental development entity entrusted to make public investment decisions within a regional framework for supporting catalytic infrastructure projects and inducing private sector investment. Years of successful results have made it a trusted and tested partner for growth in Northwest Indiana. For more information, visit www.nwitdd.com or www.in.gov/rda